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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

ASSISI VIDYANIKETAN PUBLIC SCHOOL
930525
75550

PERUMPILY NARAKKAL KOCHI ERNAKULAM KERALA,
ERNAKULAM, KERALA - 682505

ANITHA KURIAPPAN
M.A. B.Ed
principalvidyaniketan@gmail.com

04842498877

https://assisiperumpilly.com/pdf/Affiliation%20Letter.pdf

https://assisiperumpilly.com/pdf/Trust%20Certificate.pdf

https://assisiperumpilly.com/pdf/N0%200bjection%20Certificate.pdf

https://assisiperumpilly.com/pdf/Recognition%20Certificate.pdf

https://assisiperumpilly.com/pdf/Building%20Saftey%20Certificate.pdf

https://assisiperumpilly.com/pdf/Fire%20Saftey%20Certificate.pdf

https://assisiperumpilly.com/pdf/SELF%20CERTIFICTION%20PERFORMA.pdf

https://assisiperumpilly.com/pdf/Water%20Health%20&%20Sanitation%20Certificates.pdf

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE
NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://assisiperumpilly.com/pdf/Fee%20structure%200f%20the%20school.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://assisiperumpilly.com/pdf/Academic%20Calendar%202025-26.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE (SMC)

https://assisiperumpilly.com/pdf/School%20management%20Committee.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

https://assisiperumpilly.com/pdf/Parent%20teacher%20Association(PTA).pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF
THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER

https://assisiperumpilly.com/pdf/Last%203%20Year%20Board%20Examination%20Results.pdf

APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL ANITHA KURIAPPAN
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 60
PGT 9
TGT 21
PRT 14
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.4:1
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR ANJITHAT S
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER SEENA JACOB

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 97 97 100 ALL THE STUDENTS PASSED

RESULT CLASS: XIl

1 2025 48 48 100 ALL THE STUDENTS PASSED

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)
NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER
LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL
COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

RAMYAP B TGT
GEMMA ROBERT PGT
MINI HARIDAS TGT
DIANA RODRIGUES TGT
NISHAM C TGT
MELNA MALCOLM PRAKASIA VICE PRINCIPAL
PRIYA VARGHESE TGT
JENNIFER CATHERINE JOSEPH PGT
MIGI GEORGE PGT
SIMIAR TGT
VINITHAM V TGT
SIMI RENJITH TGT
DEEPAP D TGT
SEGIN GEORGE | PGT
RASMI DHARMAPAL PRT
NITHYA K MANI PRT
SUDHADEVIAC PRT
GRACY KV PRT
SANIJAK J PRT
DHANYAN L TGT
DEEPA N PANICKER TGT
TRESA SHAMMY K G TGT

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

18907

53 & 40

8 &98

YES

59

71

https://youtu.be/hHeluPFnXY87?si=f9lY9KPOc1uvRMgf
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MCA

MA , MEd
BSc, Diploma in Hindi
BA, BE.d
MA BE.d
MA,BE.d
MA, BE.d
MSc

MSc, BE.d
BSc, BE.d
BSc,BE.d
BA, BE.d
MA, BE.d
MSc, BE.d
BA, Diploma in Hindi
BA, BE.d
MA, BE.d
BA, BE.d
MATTC
BSc, B.Ed
BSc, BE.d

BSc,BE.d
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23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

BENET K BENNY

MEREENA SEBASTIAN

N P JAYAN

AJITHKUMAR

SPARK DAVID

MINI SHAJAN

PHILOMINA GEORGE

GANESH BHAT

NIMI C J

MARY K J

ANTONY V G

BINDHU ROY

JIJI BENNY

JOHNYAC

JOLLY JOY

JULIET THOMAS

KOCHUTHRESIA SHEEBA

MARY SHEELA LOUWRANCE

PHILOMINA XAVIER

PHILOMINAP R

SABEENA SABU

SHALET ELVIS

SHEEJAK B

SHIJI VARGHESE

SHIJUK S

SHINY JOHNSON

SHYLAPA

SOUMYA GILBET

SUNITHA RADHAKRISHNAN

VINCY RAJU

TREESA XAVIER

GEETHA SAJEEVAN

JEENA GEORGE

MINI CYRIL

VINEETHAP V

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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PET

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

TGT

BA

BA

KGCE in Fine Arts
Diploma in E E
X

Diploma in Yoga
MA -Bharathanatyam
BSc

B Com, PGDCA
BA

NA

NA

Secretarial Course
PDC

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

BCom

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

MA B.Ed

BSc, BE.d
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58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

7

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

NISHIL JAISON

TRESARANIP L

JOHNSON MIJO KM

ANUSREE TA

ROSY GEETHU JOSEPH

SETHULAKSHMI

CARMELINE CHRISTINA

LEEGA JOSEPH

RESHMI S

KEERTHI P V

DAYANA BABY

NEENU NAZAR

ANITHA KURIAPPAN

SNEHA JOY

SHALBI AMBROSE

MARY ANEETA PINHERO

SREELAKSHMI M S

JIBINA JOSEPH

SUJA GEORGE

MOUSHA SABU

JOHNS ABRAHAM

ALEENA BARRET G

SEENA JACOB

CHRIS JOFCY

AMAL MARY JUDE

TELNA MARY CLEETUS

MARY DEEPTHY JOY

SRUTHI BENNY

ANJITHAT S

MERIN NIM

ANTONY JESHLIN JACKSON

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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PGT

PRT

PGT

PTI

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRINCIPAL

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

TGT

TGT

TGT

NTT

OTHER

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

PRT

PET

MSc, BE.d

BA

MSc, BE.d

BPED

B.Sc B.Ed

MSc B.ed

MSc B.ed

MA B.Ed

MA.B.Ed

MSC, B.Ed

M.Com,B.Ed

MA.B.Ed

MA, M.Ed

BA

MA

MA

BSC Maths

IMTTC

BSc, B.Ed

MSW, B.Ed

MA, B.Ed, M.Pnil

D.EL.ED

MSW

BSc, B.Ed

MSC, B.Ed

MSC, B.Ed

MA B.Ed

MA

B.Ed Special Education

Btech Computer Science

BPE.d
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