APPENDIX-IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	ASSISI VIDYANIKETAN PUBLIC SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	930525
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	75550
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	PERUMPILY NARAKKAL KOCHI ERNAKULAM KERALA, ERNAKULAM, KERALA - 682505
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	ANITHA KURIAPPAN
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A. B.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	principalvidyaniketan@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	04842498877

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://assisiperumpilly.com/pdf/Affiliation%20Letter.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://assisiperumpilly.com/pdf/Trust%20Certificate.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://assisiperumpilly.com/pdf/No%20Objection%20Certificate.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://assisiperumpilly.com/pdf/Recognition%20Certificate.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://assisiperumpilly.com/pdf/Building%20Saftey%20Certificate.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://assisiperumpilly.com/pdf/Fire%20Saftey%20Certificate.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://assisiperumpilly.com/pdf/SELF%20CERTIFICTION%20PERFORMA.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://assisiperumpilly.com/pdf/Water%20Health%20&%20Sanitation%20Certificates.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://assisiperumpilly.com/pdf/Fee%20structure%20of%20the%20school.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://assisiperumpilly.com/pdf/Academic%20Calendar%202025-26.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://assisiperumpilly.com/pdf/School%20management%20Committee.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://assisiperumpilly.com/pdf/Parent%20teacher%20Association(PTA).pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://assisiperumpilly.com/pdf/Last%203%20Year%20Board%20Examination%20Results.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	ANITHA KURIAPPAN
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	60
	PGT	9
	TGT	21
	PRT	14
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.4:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	ANJITHA T S
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	SEENA JACOB

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	97	97	100	ALL THE STUDENTS PASSED

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	48	48	100	ALL THE STUDENTS PASSED

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	18907
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	53 & 40
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	8 & 98
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	59
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	71
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/hHeluPFnXY8?si=f9IY9KP0c1uvRMgf

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	RAMYA P B	TGT	MCA
2	GEMMA ROBERT	PGT	MA , MEd
3	MINI HARIDAS	TGT	BSc, Diploma in Hindi
4	DIANA RODRIGUES	TGT	BA, BE.d
5	NISHA M C	TGT	MA BE.d
6	MELNA MALCOLM PRAKASIA	VICE PRINCIPAL	MA,BE.d
7	PRIYA VARGHESE	TGT	MA, BE.d
8	JENNIFER CATHERINE JOSEPH	PGT	MSc
9	MIGI GEORGE	PGT	MSc, BE.d
10	SIMI A R	TGT	BSc, BE.d
11	VINITHA M V	TGT	BSc,BE.d
12	SIMI RENJITH	TGT	BA, BE.d
13	DEEPA P D	TGT	MA, BE.d
14	SEGIN GEORGE I	PGT	MSc, BE.d
15	RASMI DHARMAPAL	PRT	BA, Diploma in Hindi
16	NITHYA K MANI	PRT	BA, BE.d
17	SUDHADEVI A C	PRT	MA, BE.d
18	GRACY K V	PRT	BA, BE.d
19	SANIJA K J	PRT	MA,TTC
20	DHANYA N L	TGT	BSc, B.Ed
21	DEEPA N PANICKER	TGT	BSc, BE.d
22	TRESA SHAMMY K G	TGT	BSc,BE.d

122/23, 10.03	IVI	Manuatory Disclosure Details SANAC	3 0.0
23	BENET K BENNY	PET	ВА
24	MEREENA SEBASTIAN	PRT	ВА
25	N P JAYAN	OTHER	KGCE in Fine Arts
26	AJITHKUMAR	OTHER	Diploma in E E
27	SPARK DAVID	OTHER	Х
28	MINI SHAJAN	OTHER	Diploma in Yoga
29	PHILOMINA GEORGE	OTHER	MA -Bharathanatyam
30	GANESH BHAT	OTHER	BSc
31	NIMI C J	PRT	B Com, PGDCA
32	MARY K J	PRT	ВА
33	ANTONY V G	OTHER	NA
34	BINDHU ROY	OTHER	NA
35	JIJI BENNY	OTHER	Secretarial Course
36	JOHNY A C	OTHER	PDC
37	JOLLY JOY	OTHER	NA
38	JULIET THOMAS	OTHER	NA
39	KOCHUTHRESIA SHEEBA	OTHER	NA
40	MARY SHEELA LOUWRANCE	OTHER	NA
41	PHILOMINA XAVIER	OTHER	NA
42	PHILOMINA P R	OTHER	NA
43	SABEENA SABU	OTHER	NA
44	SHALET ELVIS	OTHER	BCom
45	SHEEJA K B	OTHER	NA
46	SHIJI VARGHESE	OTHER	NA
47	SHIJU K S	OTHER	NA
48	SHINY JOHNSON	OTHER	NA
49	SHYLA P A	OTHER	NA
50	SOUMYA GILBET	OTHER	NA
51	SUNITHA RADHAKRISHNAN	OTHER	NA
52	VINCY RAJU	OTHER	NA
53	TREESA XAVIER	OTHER	NA
54	GEETHA SAJEEVAN	OTHER	NA
55	JEENA GEORGE	OTHER	NA
56	MINI CYRIL	TGT	MA B.Ed
57	VINEETHA P V	TGT	BSc, BE.d

		•	
58	NISHIL JAISON	PGT	MSc, BE.d
59	TRESA RANI P L	PRT	ВА
60	JOHNSON MIJO K M	PGT	MSc, BE.d
61	ANUSREE TA	PTI	BPED
62	ROSY GEETHU JOSEPH	PRT	B.Sc B.Ed
63	SETHULAKSHMI	TGT	MSc B.ed
64	CARMELINE CHRISTINA	PRT	MSc B.ed
65	LEEGA JOSEPH	PRT	MA B.Ed
66	RESHMI S	PGT	MA.B.Ed
67	KEERTHI P V	PGT	MSC, B.Ed
68	DAYANA BABY	PGT	M.Com,B.Ed
69	NEENU NAZAR	TGT	MA.B.Ed
70	ANITHA KURIAPPAN	PRINCIPAL	MA, M.Ed
71	SNEHA JOY	NTT	ВА
72	SHALBI AMBROSE	NTT	MA
73	MARY ANEETA PINHERO	NTT	MA
74	SREELAKSHMI M S	NTT	BSC Maths
75	JIBINA JOSEPH	NTT	IMTTC
76	SUJA GEORGE	TGT	BSc, B.Ed
77	MOUSHA SABU	TGT	MSW, B.Ed
78	JOHNS ABRAHAM	TGT	MA, B.Ed, M.Phil
79	ALEENA BARRET G	NTT	D.EL.ED
80	SEENA JACOB	OTHER	MSW
81	CHRIS JOFCY	TGT	BSc, B.Ed
82	AMAL MARY JUDE	PRT	MSC, B.Ed
83	TELNA MARY CLEETUS	TGT	MSC, B.Ed
84	MARY DEEPTHY JOY	TGT	MA B.Ed
85	SRUTHI BENNY	OTHER	MA
86	ANJITHA T S	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	B.Ed Special Education
87	MERIN NIM	PRT	Btech Computer Science
88	ANTONY JESHLIN JACKSON	PET	BPE.d